T CSPN | 0458, Sauy

529 Plan Data
Reporting date: June 30, 2015

GS
RK

Program Name
Alabama Prepaid Affordable College Tuition (PACT) Program

Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Advisor
Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Direct
University of Alaska College Savings Plan

Alaska - T. Rowe Price College Savings Plan
Alaska - John Hancock Freedom 529

The Fidelity Arizona College Savings Plan
Arizona Ivy Funds InvestEd 529 Plan

Arizona Family College Savings Program
Arkansas iShares 529 Plan

Arkansas GIFT College Investing Plan

California - ScholarShare College Savings Plan
Colorado - Stable Value Plus College Savings Plan
Colorado - Smart Choice College Savings Plan
Colorado - Collegelnvest Direct Portfolio College Savings Plan
Colorado - Scholars Choice® College Savings Program
Connecticut Higher Education Trust

Connecticut - CHET Advisor

Delaware College Investing Plan

DC College Savings Plan

Florida Stanley G. Tate Florida Prepaid College Program
Florida College Investment Plan

Georgia - Path2College 529 Plan

H1529 - Hawaii's College Savings Program

IDeal - Idaho College Savings Program

Illinois - Bright Directions

lllinois - Bright Start Advisor

Illinois - Bright Start Direct

College Illinois 529 Prepaid Tuition Program
Indiana - CollegeChoice 529 Direct Savings Plan
Indiana - CollegeChoice Advisor 529 Savings Plan
Indiana - CollegeChoice CD

College Savings lowa

lowa Advisor 529 Plan

Kansas - Learning Quest Direct

Kansas - Learning Quest Advisor

Kansas - Schwab 529 College Savings Plan
Kentucky Education Savings Plan Trust
Kentucky's Affordable Prepaid Tuition

Louisiana STUDENT TUITION ASSISTANCE & REVENUE TRU:

Maine - NextGen College Investing Plan
Maryland College Investment Plan

Maryland Prepaid College Trust
Massachusetts U.Fund College Investing Plan
Massachusetts U.Plan Prepaid Tuition Program
Michigan Education Trust (MET)

Michigan Education Savings Program
Michigan 529 Advisor Plan

Minnesota College Savings Plan

Mississippi Affordable College Savings

Mississippi Prepaid Affordable College Tuition Program (MPACT)

MOST - Missouri's 529 College Savings Plan
Missouri's 529 Advisor Plan
Montana Family Education Savings Program - Bank Plan

Assets Under

Management  Open Accounts *
$93,680,958 27,322
$1,037,076,617 52,139
$270,079,960 16,685
$441,921,375 32,302
$2,087,800,997 83,217
$4,307,304,753 152,106
$364,655,614 27,358
$593,139,469 42,770
$65,926,165 3,261
$285,390,554 7,748
$317,677,946 23,008
$6,425,318,114 265,941
$101,774,000 7,194
$40,079,000 10,121
$2,471,936,155 116,698
$3,705,560,757 203,502
$2,415,665,070 101,280
$339,780,354 19,461
$633,341,522 22,222
$400,838,790 19,155
$10,597,050,428 546,450
$419,859,089 45,828
$1,847,450,746 131,413
$69,607,347 4,357
$334,001,759 26,517
$1,895,457,465 97,479
$1,976,030,977 83,621
$3,733,152,848 154,566
$1,026,067,038 43,583
$1,413,198,436 122,663
$1,727,734,923 159,405
$11,933,362 1,863
$4,113,631,872 217,464
$249,853,424 46,217
$1,793,343,993 75,105
$265,098,896 17,748
$2,803,157,855 103,260
$179,938,060 12,689
$102,500,000 4,885
$629,364,974 52,514
$8,499,210,867 307,821
$4,241,242,146 193,015
$941,781,212 33,701
$5,018,590,727 159,276
$85,561,076 8,420
$1,049,408,693 43,650
$4,204,554,260 220,434
$381,812,858 33,400
$1,197,018,171 62,074
$186,237,298 11,409
$320,679,677 19,670
$2,323,804,834 136,067
$233,913,494 15,297
$108,098,923 6,850



Montana Family Education Savings Program- Investment Plan

Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Direct
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Advisor
Nebraska - TD Ameritrade 529 College Savings Plan
Nebraska - State Farm 529 Plan

Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program

Nevada - Putnam 529 for America

Nevada - SSgA Upromise 529 Plan

Nevada - The Vanguard 529 Plan

Nevada - USAA College Savings Plan

New Hampshire - UNIQUE College Investing Plan
New Hampshire - Fidelity Advisor 529 Plan

New Jersey - Franklin Templeton 529

New Jersey - NJ BEST 529 College Savings Plans
New Mexico - The Education Plan

New Mexico - Scholar'sEdge

New York's 529 College Savings Program Direct Plan
New York’s 529 College Savings Program Advisor Plan
North Carolina's National College Savings Program
North Dakota - College SAVE

Ohio - CollegeAdvantage 529 Savings Plan (guaranteed)
Ohio - CollegeAdvantage 529 Savings Plan (direct)
Ohio - BlackRock CollegeAdvantage 529 (advisor)
Oklahoma College Savings Plan

OklahomaDream 529

Oregon College Savings Plan

Oregon - MFS 529 Savings Plan

Pennsylvania 529 Investment Plan

Pennsylvania Guaranteed Savings Plan

Rhode Island - CollegeBoundfund

South Carolina Tuition Prepaid Program

South Carolina Future Scholars- Direct

South Carolina Future Scholars - Advisor

South Dakota - CollegeAccess 529 Plan

Tennessee BEST Prepaid Plan

TNStars College Savings 529 Program

Texas College Savings Plan

Texas - LoneStar 529 Plan

Texas Guaranteed Tuition Plan

Texas Tuition Promise Fund

Utah Educational Savings Plan Trust

Vermont Higher Education Investment Plan
Virginia inVEST

Virginia - CollegeWealth

Virginia - CollegeAmerica

Virginia prePAID

Washington Guaranteed Education Tuition

West Virginia - The Hartford SMART529

West Virginia - SMART529 Select

West Virginia - SMART529 WV Direct

West Virginia - Prepaid Tuition Plan

Wisconsin EdVest

Wisconsin tomorrow's scholar

Private College 529 Plan

Total:

* Please note, comparisons of “open accounts” data collected prior to

2009 cannot be compared to this data due to a change in the data

collection methodology.

$124,851,408
$1,730,021,244
$921,443,877
$830,878,597
$418,108,171
$212,740,908
$397,081,967
$1,276,391,819
$11,716,947,923
$2,479,562,950
$10,199,296,932
$4,415,751,870
$3,282,162,449
$1,430,605,009
$485,658,589
$1,879,262,281
$17,509,367,535
$3,662,112,775
$1,689,489,102
$394,662,643
$399,917,661
$4,343,900,936
$4,838,348,686
$688,815,238
$111,954,683
$1,241,457,843
$1,179,537,384
$1,876,328,649
$1,746,639,414
$7,417,092,412
$91,196,693
$791,778,271
$1,590,805,424
$1,164,090,168
$79,586,585
$32,864,591
$352,037,110
$177,223,531
$982,715,619
$618,861,069
$8,356,777,744
$269,979,197
$3,077,830,427
$109,875,906
$49,841,846,861
$2,416,277,515
$2,664,112,353
$1,608,098,769
$461,552,169
$193,193,821
$69,162,974
$2,279,756,934
$1,662,530,212
$318,780,967
$258,490,621,763

9,092
69,633
64,610
38,174
62,595
11,856
19,506
148,868
285,571
232,427
415,842
197,746
261,985

73,888

20,680
120,665
689,480
176,841
129,092

27,418

37,310
260,598
344,897

45,941

7,571
84,012
76,796
91,523

103,770
299,874

3,935
39,211
80,161
37,966

4,977

7,235
27,075
11,994
66,743
29,963

277,960
15,946
197,115
16,306
2,140,500
66,364
128,174
95,697
12,664
13,133
4,141
143,028
73,449
8,189
12,342,388



