

529 Plan Data

Reporting date: June 30, 2015

Reporting date: June 30, 2015		
	Assets Under	
Program Name	<u>Management</u>	Open Accounts *
Alabama Prepaid Affordable College Tuition (PACT) Program	\$93,680,958	27,322
Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Advisor	\$1,037,076,617	52,139
Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Direct	\$270,079,960	16,685
University of Alaska College Savings Plan	\$441,921,375	32,302
Alaska - T. Rowe Price College Savings Plan	\$2,087,800,997	83,217
Alaska - John Hancock Freedom 529	\$4,307,304,753	152,106
The Fidelity Arizona College Savings Plan	\$364,655,614	27,358
Arizona Ivy Funds InvestEd 529 Plan	\$593,139,469	42,770
Arizona Family College Savings Program	\$65,926,165	3,261
Arkansas iShares 529 Plan	\$285,390,554	7,748
Arkansas GIFT College Investing Plan	\$317,677,946	23,008
California - ScholarShare College Savings Plan	\$6,425,318,114	265,941
Colorado - Stable Value Plus College Savings Plan	\$101,774,000	7,194
Colorado - Smart Choice College Savings Plan	\$40,079,000	10,121
Colorado - CollegeInvest Direct Portfolio College Savings Plan	\$2,471,936,155	116,698
Colorado - Scholars Choice® College Savings Program	\$3,705,560,757	203,502
Connecticut Higher Education Trust	\$2,415,665,070	101,280
Connecticut - CHET Advisor	\$339,780,354	19,461
Delaware College Investing Plan	\$633,341,522	22,222
DC College Savings Plan	\$400,838,790	19,155
Florida Stanley G. Tate Florida Prepaid College Program	\$10,597,050,428	546,450
Florida College Investment Plan	\$419,859,089	45,828
Georgia - Path2College 529 Plan	\$1,847,450,746	131,413
HI529 - Hawaii's College Savings Program	\$69,607,347	4,357
IDeal - Idaho College Savings Program	\$334,001,759	26,517
Illinois - Bright Directions	\$1,895,457,465	97,479
Illinois - Bright Start Advisor	\$1,976,030,977	83,621
Illinois - Bright Start Direct	\$3,733,152,848	154,566
College Illinois 529 Prepaid Tuition Program	\$1,026,067,038	43,583
Indiana - CollegeChoice 529 Direct Savings Plan	\$1,413,198,436	122,663
Indiana - CollegeChoice Advisor 529 Savings Plan	\$1,727,734,923	159,405
Indiana - CollegeChoice CD College Savings Iowa	\$11,933,362 \$4,113,631,872	1,863 217,464
Iowa Advisor 529 Plan	\$249,853,424	46,217
Kansas - Learning Quest Direct	\$1,793,343,993	75,105
Kansas - Learning Quest Advisor	\$265,098,896	17,748
Kansas - Schwab 529 College Savings Plan	\$2,803,157,855	103,260
Kentucky Education Savings Plan Trust	\$179,938,060	12,689
Kentucky's Affordable Prepaid Tuition	\$102,500,000	4,885
Louisiana STUDENT TUITION ASSISTANCE & REVENUE TRU	\$629,364,974	52,514
Maine - NextGen College Investing Plan	\$8,499,210,867	307,821
Maryland College Investment Plan	\$4,241,242,146	193,015
Maryland Prepaid College Trust	\$941,781,212	33,701
Massachusetts U.Fund College Investing Plan	\$5,018,590,727	159,276
Massachusetts U.Plan Prepaid Tuition Program	\$85,561,076	8,420
Michigan Education Trust (MET)	\$1,049,408,693	43,650
Michigan Education Savings Program	\$4,204,554,260	220,434
Michigan 529 Advisor Plan	\$381,812,858	33,400
Minnesota College Savings Plan	\$1,197,018,171	62,074
Mississippi Affordable College Savings	\$186,237,298	11,409
Mississippi Prepaid Affordable College Tuition Program (MPACT)	\$320,679,677	19,670
MOST - Missouri's 529 College Savings Plan	\$2,323,804,834	136,067
Missouri's 529 Advisor Plan	\$233,913,494	15,297
Montana Family Education Savings Program - Bank Plan	\$108,098,923	6,850

Montone Femily Education Covings Ducasam Investment Di		¢124 951 409	0.002
Montana Family Education Savings Program- Investment Pla	all	\$124,851,408	9,092
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Direct Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Advisor		\$1,730,021,244 \$921,443,877	69,633 64,610
Nebraska - TD Ameritrade 529 College Savings Plan		\$830,878,597	38,174
Nebraska - State Farm 529 Plan			
Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program		\$418,108,171	62,595 11,856
Nevada - Putnam 529 for America		\$212,740,908 \$397,081,967	19,506
Nevada - SgA Upromise 529 Plan			
Nevada - The Vanguard 529 Plan		\$1,276,391,819 \$11,716,947,923	148,868 285,571
Nevada - USAA College Savings Plan		\$2,479,562,950	232,427
New Hampshire - UNIQUE College Investing Plan		\$10,199,296,932	415,842
New Hampshire - Gridolf Conege investing I fair New Hampshire - Fidelity Advisor 529 Plan		\$4,415,751,870	197,746
New Jersey - Franklin Templeton 529		\$3,282,162,449	
New Jersey - Frankin Templeton 529 New Jersey - NJ BEST 529 College Savings Plans		\$1,430,605,009	261,985 73,888
New Mexico - The Education Plan			· ·
		\$485,658,589	20,680
New Mexico - Scholar's Edge		\$1,879,262,281	120,665
New York's 529 College Savings Program Direct Plan New York's 529 College Savings Program Advisor Plan		\$17,509,367,535	689,480
		\$3,662,112,775	176,841
North Carolina's National College Savings Program		\$1,689,489,102	129,092
North Dakota - College SAVE		\$394,662,643	27,418
Ohio - College Advantage 529 Savings Plan (guaranteed)		\$399,917,661	37,310
Ohio - CollegeAdvantage 529 Savings Plan (direct)		\$4,343,900,936	260,598
Ohio - BlackRock CollegeAdvantage 529 (advisor)		\$4,838,348,686	344,897
Oklahoma College Savings Plan		\$688,815,238	45,941
OklahomaDream 529		\$111,954,683	7,571
Oregon College Savings Plan		\$1,241,457,843	84,012
Oregon - MFS 529 Savings Plan		\$1,179,537,384	76,796
Pennsylvania 529 Investment Plan		\$1,876,328,649	91,523
Pennsylvania Guaranteed Savings Plan		\$1,746,639,414	103,770
Rhode Island - CollegeBoundfund		\$7,417,092,412	299,874
South Carolina Tuition Prepaid Program		\$91,196,693	3,935
South Carolina Future Scholars- Direct		\$791,778,271	39,211
South Carolina Future Scholars - Advisor		\$1,590,805,424	80,161
South Dakota - CollegeAccess 529 Plan		\$1,164,090,168	37,966
Tennessee BEST Prepaid Plan		\$79,586,585	4,977
TNStars College Savings 529 Program		\$32,864,591	7,235 27,075
Texas College Savings Plan Texas - LoneStar 529 Plan		\$352,037,110	*
Texas Guaranteed Tuition Plan		\$177,223,531 \$982,715,619	11,994
Texas Tuition Promise Fund		\$618,861,069	66,743 29,963
Utah Educational Savings Plan Trust		\$8,356,777,744	
Vermont Higher Education Investment Plan		\$269,979,197	277,960 15,946
Virginia inVEST		\$3,077,830,427	197,115
Virginia - CollegeWealth		\$109,875,906	16,306
Virginia - CollegeAmerica		\$49,841,846,861	2,140,500
Virginia - Conegexmerica Virginia prePAID		\$2,416,277,515	66,364
Washington Guaranteed Education Tuition		\$2,664,112,353	128,174
West Virginia - The Hartford SMART529		\$1,608,098,769	95,697
West Virginia - The Hartfold SMART329 West Virginia - SMART529 Select		\$461,552,169	12,664
West Virginia - SMART529 WV Direct		\$193,193,821	13,133
West Virginia - SMAK1329 W V Direct West Virginia - Prepaid Tuition Plan		\$69,162,974	4,141
Wisconsin EdVest		\$2,279,756,934	143,028
Wisconsin tomorrow's scholar		\$1,662,530,212	73,449
Private College 529 Plan		\$318,780,967	8,189
III.mo Ouiogo om/ I mii	Total:	\$258,490,621,763	12,342,388
	ı otar.	\$250,750,021,705	12,372,300

^{*} Please note, comparisons of "open accounts" data collected prior to 2009 cannot be compared to this data due to a change in the data collection methodology.